REMOTE CONTROL:
The “A” Series is remotely programmed with 0 to +5 VDC
to produce an output voltage. Input may be from a control
voltage, DAC, variable or fixed resistor. On a negative  output
converter the programming logic of the remote adjust would be
inverted, i.e.: +5 to 0 VDC. Connections are on the converter for
the internal reference, analog remote adjust and the signal
ground. The reference is +5.0 VDC, temperature compensated

Power: Watts Output (12 V Only) 4
20
Ordering Information
1 - Input Power Ground Return
2 - Positive Power Input
3 - Iout Monitor
4 - Enable/Disable
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Remote Adjust Input
7 - +5VDC Reference Output
8 - HV Ground Return
9 - HV Ground Return
10 - HV Output
11 - HV Output
All grounds joined internally.  Power
supply mounting points isolated from
internal grounds by >100kΩ, .01uF / 50V
(Max) on all models except -M, -C, and
-M-E configurations which are 0Ω.
Connections
METAL CASE
Voltage
Model
Input
Type
Rev. M  2/00
PLASTIC CASE

30
Case: STD
-E
-C
Heat Sink: -H
Shield: -M
Ripple Stripper®: -F
Option (Case)
Power
Polarity
Example: 1/2A24-P20-C
CONSTRUCTION:
Epoxy Filled DAP Box
Certified to MIL-M-14F
SDG-F
TOLERANCE:
Overall ± 0.050”
Pin to Pin ± 0.015”
#2-56 Standoffs may not be flush to cover
NOTE:
20 & 30 Watt versions are an
additional 0.062” in height
Contact UV Customer Service for
drawings on models equipped with
-E or -H options.
Bipolar High Power “C” SERIES
DUAL OUTPUT HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
CONSTRUCTION:
Epoxy Filled Aluminum Box
Chem Film per MIL-C-5541
Class 1A
TOLERANCE:
Overall ±0.025”
Pin to Pin ±0.015”
“Making High Voltage Easier” CS 9002, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779-9002
 Copyright 1991-2000 UltraVolt, Inc.
Type: 0 to 125 VDC Output 1/8C
0 to 250 VDC Output 1/4C
0 to 500 VDC Output 1/2C
0 to 1,000 VDC Output 1C
0 to 2,000 VDC Output 2C
0 to 4,000 VDC Output 4C
0 to 6,000 VDC Output 6C
Input: 24VDC Nominal 24
Polarity: Negative & Positive Output -NP
Power: 125 Watts Output 125 (60Wx2)
250 Watts Output 250 (125Wx2)
HeatSink: .400” High (Sized to Fit Case) -H
PCB Support: (7) 0.187” Standoffs on top cover -Z11
Ordering Information
1 & 8 - Input Power Ground Return
3 - Iout Monitor
4 - Enable/Disable
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Remote Adjust Input
7 - +5 VDC Reference Output
2,9 &10 - Positive Power Input
11 - N/C
12 - N/C
13 - N/C
14 - Eout Monitor
15 & 16 - HV Ground Return
17 & 18 - HV Output
All grounds joined internally.  Power
supply mounting points isolated
from internal grounds by >100kΩ,
.01uF / 50V (Max)
+ HVPS Connections
METAL CASE
Example:   1/2C24-NP125(60Wx2)
Voltage
Model
Input
Type
Rev. B 2/00
1 & 8 - Input Power Ground Return
3 - Iout Monitor
4 - Enable/Disable
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Remote Adjust Input
7 - +5 VDC Reference Output
2,9 &10 - Positive Power Input
11 - N/C
12 - N/C
13 - N/C
14 - Eout Monitor
15 & 16 - HV Ground Return
17 & 18 - HV Output
All grounds joined internally.  Power
supply mounting points isolated
from internal grounds by >100kΩ,
.01uF / 50V (Max)
- HVPS Connections

Total Output Power
Polarity
GENERAL INFORMATION:
The Bi-Polar "C" series line of regulated DC to DC high
voltage converters is an extension to the High Power "C"
series.  Bi-Polar "C" series units contain a pair of + and -
standard product 60 watt or 125 watt high power "C" series
assemblies providing a total of 125 watts or 250 watts.  By
encapsulating a module pair within one case, the cost of
testing, potting, burn in and system integration is reduced.
The ± HV output pair is packaged into UltraVolt's 4.5" x
8" x 1.1" standard case.  This high power density is
especially suited to high-energy pulsers, amplifiers and
discharge devices with large capacitance, fast repetition
rates or high current loads.  See Application Note 10 for
more charging information.  See the High Power "C" series
datasheet for detailed specifications.
COMPATIBILITY:
The Bi-polar "C" series matches the standard UltraVolt
60 watt / 125 watt High Power "C" series for all electrical
functions & design methodology including: wide input range,
remote control, enable/disable, output monitors, and local
+5 Vdc reference output.
HIGH VOLTAGE OUTPUT:
The Bi-Polar "C" series, like all high power "C" units, are
non-isolated converters. Output range is adjustable

Power: Watts Output 20
Watts Output 30
Ordering Information
1 - Input Power Ground Return
2 - Positive Power Input
3 - Iout Monitor
4 - Enable/Disable
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Remote Adjust Input
7 - +5V Reference Output
8 - HV Ground Return
9 - Eout Monitor
10 - HV Output
11 - HV Output
All grounds joined internally.
Power    supply mounting points
isolated from internal grounds by
>100kΩ, .01uF / 50V (Max) on all
models except -M, -C, and -M-E
configurations which are 0Ω.
Connections
METAL CASE
Rev. H 1/00
CONSTRUCTION:
Epoxy Filled DAP Box
Certified per MIL-M-14F
SDG-F
TOLERANCE:
Overall ± 0.050”
Pin to Pin ± 0.015”
#2-56 Standoffs may not be flush to cover
NOTE:
20 & 30 Watt versions are an
additional 0.062” in Height
Contact UV Customer Service for
Drawings on models eqquipped with
-E or -H options.
PLASTIC CASE
Case: Plastic Case - Diallyl Phthalate STD
“Eared” Heatsink Plate (Plastic Case) -E
RF Tight Aluminum Case -C
Heatsink: .400” high (sized to fit case) -H
Shield: Six-Sided Mu-Metal Shield -M

Input 24VDC Nominal (20W & 30W) 24
Polarity: Positive Output -P
Voltage
Model
Input
Type
Example:  1/2C24-P20-C
Option
Power
Polarity
DUAL OUTPUT “AUX” SERIES
HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLY
CONSTRUCTION:
Epoxy Filled Aluminum Box
Chem Film per MIL-C-5541
Class 1A
TOLERANCE:
Overall ±0.025”
Pin to Pin ±0.015”
“Making High Voltage Easier” CS 9002, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779-9002
 Copyright 1991-1999 UltraVolt, Inc.
Type: 0 to 62 VDC Main Output 1/16A or 1/16C
0 to 125 VDC Main Output 1/8A or 1/8C
0 to 250 VDC Main Output 1/4A or 1/4C
0 to 500 VDC Main Output 1/2A or 1/2C
0 to 1,000 VDC Main Output 1A or 1C
0 to 2,000 VDC Main Output 2A or 2C
0 to 4,000 VDC Main Output 4A or 4C
0 to 6,000 VDC Main Output 6A or 6C
AUX Output: 2mA @ 47, 94, 141, 188, 235, 282, 329
1mA @ 450, 600, 750, 900, 1050
-VVV
Polarity: Positive Output -P
Negative Output -N
Power: Watts Output (12V Only) 4
Watts Output (24V Only) 20
Ordering Information
1 - Input Power Ground Return
2 - Positive Power Input
3 - Iout Monitor
4 - Enable/Disable
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Remote Adjust Input
7 - +5V Reference Output
8 - HV Ground Return
9 - HV Ground Return
10 - HV Output
11 - HV Output
All grounds joined internally.
Power    supply mounting points
isolated from internal grounds by
>100kΩ, .01uF / 50V (Max) on all
models except -M, -C, and -M-E
configurations which are 0Ω.
Connections
METAL CASE
Example:     2AUX-P4-N450-C
Voltage
Model
Main Output Polarity
Type
Rev. D  8/99
CONSTRUCTION:
Epoxy Filled DAP Box
Chem Film per MIL-M-14F
SDG-F
TOLERANCE:
Overall ±0.050”
Pin to Pin ±0.015”
#2-56 Standoffs may not be flush to cover
NOTE:
20 & 30 Watt versions are an
additional 0.062” in Height
Contact UV Customer Service for
Drawings on models eqquipped with
-E or -H options.
PLASTIC CASE
12 - AUX HV Output
13 - AUX HV Output
Watts Output (24V Only) 30
Case: Plastic Case - Diallyl Phthalate STD
“Eared” Heatsink Plate (Pastic Case) -E
RF Tight Aluminum Case -C
Heatsink: .400” high (sized to fit case) -H
Shield: Six-Sided Mu-Metal Shield -M
Option (Case)
Aux Output Voltage
Aux Output Polarity
Main Output Power

GENERAL INFORMATION:
The  "AUX" Series Accessory provides a second fixed HV
output in addition to the adjustable main high voltage power
supply output. This second output is set for a specific fixed
voltage at the factory.  The "AUX" output is achieved by adding
a daughter board inside the 1/16A to 6A or 1/16C to 6C high
voltage power supplies.
This "AUX" board is encapsulated  with the main high      volt-
age power supply. All of the advantages of the base power
supply remain. Typical applications are: Bi-Polar outputs,
ionization/strike, trigger coils, pulse generator or amplifiers,
tube elements such as G1, G2, Cathode, etc.
HIGH VOLTAGE "AUX" OUTPUT:
The "AUX" output is a non-isolated, unipolar output.  Positive
or negative output must be specified. The polarity of this "AUX"

Heat Sink: .400” High (Sized to Fit Case) -H
Shield: Six Sided Mu-Metal Shield -M
Ordering Information
1 - Input Power Ground Return
2 - Positive Power Input
3 - Iout Monitor
4 - Enable/Disable
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Remote Adjust Input
7 - +5VDC Reference Output
8 - HV Ground Return
9 - HV Ground Return
10 - HV Output
11 - HV Output
All grounds joined internally.  Power
supply mounting points isolated from
internal grounds by >100kΩ, .01uF / 50V
(Max) on all models except -M-C and
-M-E configurations which are 0Ω.
Connections
METAL CASE
Example:  1/2A12-P4-F-M-C
Rev. H  2/00
PLASTIC CASE

12 - Eout Monitor
13 - Eout Monitor
Option (Case)
Option (Mu-Metal Shield)Ripple Stripper® Filter
CONSTRUCTION:
Epoxy Filled DAP Box
Chem Film per MIL-M-14F
SDG-F
TOLERANCE:
Overall ±0.050”
Pin to Pin ±0.015”
#2-56 Standoffs may not be flush to cover
NOTE:
20 & 30 Watt versions are an
additional 0.062” in height
Contact UV Customer Service for
drawings on models equipped with
-E or -H options.
GENERAL INFORMATION:
The "F" Series of Ripple Stripper®  accessories
features a ripple reduction circuit added internally to 62V to 6kV
"A" Series HVPS modules prior to encapsulation at the factory.
While adding a minimum of output capacitance and
output impedance, output ripple is reduced >10 times! Output
voltage regulation remains at <0.01% no load to full load. Also
included is an Output Voltage Monitor. For greater performance
the optional wrap-around Mu-Metal shield should be used.
The Ripple Stripper® accessory is also available on the
"10A-35A Series" of HVPS, see the 10A-35A Data Sheet for
specifications.
HIGH VOLTAGE OUTPUT FILTER:
The "F" Series strips the typical output ripple on  "A"
Series High Voltage Power Supplies down to :
Model Voltage Power With With 50% Lower than -F-M
-F -F-M Ripple w/ Ext. Cap
1/16A12 62V 4W <0.002% <0.002% .5uF / Metal Film
1/16A24 62V 20W <0.003% <0.004% .5uF/ Metal Film
1/16A24 62V 30W <0.006% <0.006% .5uF/ Metal Film
1/8A12 125V 4W <0.002% <0.002% .5uF / Metal Film
1/8A24 125V 20W <0.003% <0.004% .5uF/ Metal Film
1/8A24 125V 30W <0.006% <0.006% .5uF/ Metal Film
1/4A12 250V 4W <0.0016% <0.0016%   .047uF/ Metal Film
1/4A24 250V 20W <0.004% <0.004% .047uF/ Metal Film
1/4A24 250V 30W <0.005% <0.005% .047uF/ Metal Film
1/2A12 500V 4W <0.001% <0.001% .022uF/ Metal Film
1/2A24 500V 20W <0.002% <0.002% .022uF/ Metal Film
1/2A24 500V 30W <0.002% <0.002% .022uF/ Metal Film
1A12 1kV 4W <0.001% <0.0004%   .05uF/ Metal Film

125 Watts Output 125
Heat Sink: .400” High (Sized to Fit Case) -H
Ordering Information
1 & 8 - Input Power Ground Return
3 - Iout Monitor
4 - Enable/Disable
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Remote Adjust Input
7 - +5 VDC Reference Output
2,9 &10 - Positive Power Input
11 - N/C
12 - N/C
13 - N/C
14 - Eout Monitor
15 & 16 - HV Ground Return
All grounds joined internally.  Power sup-
ply mounting points isolated from internal
grounds by >100kΩ, .01uF / 50V (Max)
Connections
METAL CASE
Example:     8C24-P125
Voltage

Watts Output (24V Only) 20
Watts Output (24V Only) 30
Ordering Information
1 - Input Power Ground Return
2 - Positive Power Input
3 - Iout Monitor
4 - Enable/Disable
5 - Signal Ground Return
6 - Remote Adjust Input
7 - +5V Reference Output
8 - HV Ground Return
9 - Eout Monitor
10 - AUX Grid HV Output
11 - Spare
All grounds joined internally.
Power supply mounting points
isolated from internal grounds by
>100kΩ, .01uF / 50V (Max) on all
models except -M, -C and -M-E
configurations which are 0Ω.
Connections
Example:   15AUX4-F1200-G450-M
Rev. D  8/99
CONSTRUCTION:
Epoxy Filled DAP Box
Chem Film per MIL-M-14F
SDG-F
TOLERANCE:
Overall ±0.050”
Pin to Pin ±0.015”
#2-56 Standoffs may not be flush to cover
NOTE:
20 & 30 Watt versions are an
additional 0.062” in Height
Contact UV Customer Service for
Drawings on models eqquipped with
-E , -C, or -H options.
PLASTIC CASE
Case: Plastic Case - Diallyl Phthalate STD
“Earred” Heatsink Plate (Pastic Case) -E
Heatsink: .400” high (sized to fit case) -H
Shield: Six-Sided Mu-Metal Shield -M
Wire Options: Anode Flying Lead Terminated with Connector -ATxx
Anode Flying Lead Shielded -AS
Option (Case)
Grid Output Voltage
Focus Output Voltage
Anode Flying Lead Protected -AP
Focus Flying Lead Terminated with Connector -FTxx
Voltage
Model
Main Output Power

GENERAL INFORMATION:
The "AUX" Series Accessory provides second and third
adjustable positive HV outputs in addition to the adjustable
main positive high voltage power supply output. The "AUX"
outputs are set for a specific voltage range at the factory.
One output is referred to as the Focus, one as the grid. The
"AUX" is achieved by adding a daughter board inside the
"10A to 35A" high voltage power supply.  This "AUX" board
is encapsulated  with the main high voltage power supply in
a special taller enclosure to accomadate the height of the
adjust pots.  Typical applications are: CRT Raster Display,
X-Y CRT Display, E Beam Bias.
HIGH VOLTAGE "AUX" OUTPUTS :
The "AUX" outputs are non-isolated, positive, unipolar
outputs. Full capability is available over an input range of 12
to 15Vdc ±10% for 4W units and 24 to 28Vdc ±5% for
15W/30W units.The Focus AUX output voltage is fully
functional when the main output is within the range specified
on the ordering information table.  The manufactured